## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame	Execution Date			
Christopher P Natoli				05/16/2012			
Adam T Nugent				05/16/2012			
Gerhard Refle				05/21/2012			
Bernhard Strasser				05/16/2012			
Wemer Wild				05/21/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name: J	John Mezzalingua Associates, Inc. d/b/a PPC						
Street Address: 6	6176 East Molloy Rd						
City:	East Syracuse						
State/Country:							
Postal Code: 1	13057						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 2941		294186					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (315)431-7500							
Phone:	315-431-7200						
Email:	Email: JPALINKAS@ppc-online.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US						
Correspondence will be se Mail.	ent to the e-ma	ii addre	ess first; ir that is unsuccessitui, it will be sent via US	>			
Correspondent Name:							
Address Line 1:	6176 Eas		-				
Address Line 2:	Legal Department						
Address Line 4:	East Syra	icuse, l	NEW YORK 13057				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			ID-1799-US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Stephen R. Yoder				
Total Attachments: 3 source=ID-1799-US EXEC ASSN#page1.tif source=ID-1799-US EXEC ASSN#page2.tif source=ID-1799-US EXEC ASSN#page3.tif							

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, CHRISTOPHER P. NATOLI of 34 South First Street, Fulton, New York 13069, ADAM T. NUGENT of 2590 State Route 31, Canastota, New York 13032, GERHARD REFLE of Raiffeisenstr 9, 86465 Heretsried, Germany, BERNHARD STRASSER Dr. Franz Schuster Strasse 4, 89407 DLG-Steinheim, Germany and WERNER WILD of Am Wiesie 19, 86647 Buttenwiesen, Germany, have invented certain improvements in an invention for a:

## **COAXIAL CABLE CONNECTOR**

And whereas, John Mezzalingua Associates, Inc. d/b/a PPC, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 6176 East Molloy Road, East Syracuse, New York 13057-0278 (hereinafter referred to as "PPC"), desires to secure the entire right, title, and interest in the invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

And whereas preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States Patent Application executed by us and now identified as File No. ID-1799-US and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 29/418,699 on April 19, 2012.

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to PPC, its successors and assigns:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention of such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents to issue any and all patents on the invention to Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by PPC.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028279 FRAME: 0044 Docket No.: ID-1799-US

Dated:	05 -16.17		Signature
Dated:0	5-/6-12	CHRISTOPHER P. NATOLI	Signature
Dated:		GERHARD REFLE	Signature
Dated:		B. Shares BERNHARD STRASSER	Signature
Dated:		WERNER WILD	Signature

Page 2 of 2

Docket No.: ID-1799-US

CHRISTOPHER P. NATOLI	
Dated: Si	ignature
ADAM T. NUGENT	
Dated: 05/21/12 Pufli G. Si	ignature
GERHARD REFLE	0
Dated:	ignature
BERNHARD STRASSER	0
Dated: 05/21/12 Win Ch Si	ignature

WERNER WILD

Page 2 of 2